
Amakusa-go timetable【Weekdays】　　Kumamoto→Amakusa（Hondo）

via
Sunpearl

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

final destination Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko

Sakuramachi Bus Terminal 6:25 7:55 9:25 10:55 12:25 13:55 15:25 16:55 18:25 19:55

Kumamoto Sta. 6:33 8:03 9:33 11:03 12:33 14:03 15:33 17:03 18:33 20:03

Juzenjimachi 6:41 8:13 9:42 11:12 12:41 14:12 15:42 17:13 18:43 20:11

Hiratamachi 6:42 8:13 9:42 11:13 12:41 14:13 15:42 17:14 18:44 20:12

Kamichikami 6:43 8:14 9:43 11:13 12:42 14:13 15:43 17:15 18:45 20:13

Hiyoshikomae 6:44 8:15 9:44 11:14 12:43 14:14 15:44 17:16 18:46 20:14

Shimochikami 6:44 8:15 9:45 11:15 12:43 14:15 15:44 17:17 18:46 20:14

Takaemachi 6:46 8:17 9:46 11:16 12:45 14:16 15:46 17:18 18:47 20:15

Minamitakae 6:46 8:17 9:47 11:17 12:46 14:17 15:47 17:20 18:48 20:17

Kumamoto nogyokokomae 6:49 8:20 9:49 11:20 12:48 14:20 15:50 17:23 18:52 20:19

Midorikawabashi 6:53 8:25 9:53 11:24 12:53 14:24 15:54 17:27 18:56 20:23

Uto Sta. higashiguchi 7:01 8:32 10:01 11:32 13:01 14:31 16:01 17:36 19:03 20:31

Matsubara 7:04 8:35 10:04 11:35 13:04 14:35 16:04 17:40 19:07 20:33

Sumiyoshi Sta. 7:14 8:45 10:14 11:44 13:14 14:44 16:14 17:50 19:16 20:42

Nagabeta 7:16 8:46 10:16 11:46 13:16 14:46 16:16 17:52 19:18 20:44

Higashinagahama 7:18 8:48 10:18 11:48 13:18 14:48 16:18 17:54 19:20 20:46

Oda Sta. 7:22 8:53 10:22 11:53 13:23 14:53 16:22 17:58 19:24 20:51

Otao 7:31 9:02 10:31 12:02 13:31 15:01 16:31 18:07 19:33 21:00

Misumi nishikomae 7:36 9:07 10:35 12:06 13:35 15:06 16:35 18:11 19:37 21:04

Gokyo iriguchi 7:38 9:10 10:38 12:09 13:38 15:09 16:38 18:14 19:40 21:06

Misumi Sanko - - - - - - - - - -

Noboritate 7:46 9:18 10:46 12:17 13:45 15:17 16:46 18:21 19:47 21:15

Oyanochosyamae 7:50 9:23 10:51 12:20 13:51 15:22 16:50 18:26 19:51 21:18

Sunpearl 7:54 9:28 10:57 12:26 13:56 15:27 16:54 18:30 19:55 21:22

Nigokyo 8:00 9:33 11:02 12:31 14:02 15:33 17:00 18:36 20:01 21:28

Maejima 8:03 9:37 11:05 12:34 14:05 15:36 17:04 18:38 20:04 21:31

L’isola Terrace Amakusa - 9:38 11:06 12:35 14:06 15:37 17:05 18:40 20:05 -

Aitsukomae 8:05 9:41 11:09 12:39 14:09 15:40 17:07 18:42 20:08 21:33

Matsushima 8:09 9:46 11:15 12:44 14:14 15:45 17:13 18:48 20:13 21:39

Matsushima yubinkyokumae 8:11 9:48 11:17 12:46 14:17 15:47 17:15 18:50 20:15 21:41

Imaizumisansaro 8:14 9:51 11:20 12:49 14:19 15:50 17:18 18:53 20:18 21:44

Chiju 8:16 9:53 11:22 12:51 14:21 15:52 17:20 18:55 20:20 21:46

Koazebashi 8:22 9:58 11:26 12:56 14:27 15:57 17:26 19:00 20:25 21:51

Oura 8:24 10:00 11:29 12:58 14:29 15:59 17:28 19:02 20:28 21:53

Suji 8:27 10:03 11:32 13:01 14:32 16:02 17:31 19:05 20:31 21:56

Akasaki 8:31 10:06 11:35 13:04 14:34 16:05 17:34 19:08 20:34 22:00

Shimotsue shirogahama beach 8:32 10:08 11:37 13:06 14:36 16:07 17:36 19:09 20:36 22:02

Kotsuura gyokyomae 8:36 10:11 11:40 13:09 14:40 16:10 17:39 19:13 20:40 22:05

Shimotsuura 8:37 10:12 11:41 13:10 14:41 16:11 17:40 19:14 20:40 22:06

Koshimago 8:40 10:15 11:44 13:13 14:44 16:14 17:43 19:17 20:44 22:09

Shimago 8:41 10:16 11:45 13:14 14:45 16:15 17:44 19:18 20:45 22:10

Shikaki 8:44 10:19 11:48 13:18 14:48 16:18 17:48 19:22 20:48 22:13

Sedo ohashi 8:49 10:24 11:52 13:22 14:52 16:22 17:52 19:25 20:52 22:17

Amakusa chuosogobyoinmae 8:52 10:27 11:54 13:24 14:54 16:25 17:55 19:27 20:54 22:19

Hondo Bus Center 8:58 10:32 12:00 13:30 15:00 16:30 18:00 19:33 20:59 22:25

Amakusa shiyakusyomae 9:00 10:34 12:02 13:32 15:02 16:32 18:02 19:35 21:01 22:27

Amakusa keisatsusyo sogochosyamae 9:01 10:36 12:03 13:33 15:03 16:34 18:04 19:37 21:02 22:28

Amakusa Sanko 9:04 10:39 12:06 13:36 15:06 16:37 18:07 19:39 21:04 22:31

A restroom break will be taken at Matsushima or L’isola Terrace Amakusa.

as of 1 October 2025



Amakusa-go timetable【Saturdays】　　Kumamoto→Amakusa（Hondo）

via
Sunpearl

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

final destination Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko

Sakuramachi Bus Terminal 6:25 7:55 9:25 10:55 12:25 13:55 15:25 16:55 18:25 19:55

Kumamoto Sta. 6:33 8:03 9:33 11:03 12:33 14:03 15:33 17:03 18:33 20:03

Juzenjimachi 6:41 8:11 9:41 11:13 12:43 14:12 15:43 17:15 18:41 20:11

Hiratamachi 6:41 8:12 9:42 11:14 12:44 14:13 15:43 17:15 18:42 20:12

Kamichikami 6:42 8:13 9:43 11:14 12:45 14:14 15:44 17:16 18:43 20:13

Hiyoshikomae 6:43 8:13 9:43 11:15 12:46 14:14 15:45 17:17 18:43 20:13

Shimochikami 6:43 8:14 9:44 11:16 12:47 14:15 15:46 17:17 18:44 20:14

Takaemachi 6:45 8:15 9:46 11:18 12:48 14:16 15:47 17:19 18:46 20:15

Minamitakae 6:45 8:17 9:46 11:18 12:49 14:17 15:48 17:20 18:47 20:16

Kumamoto nogyokokomae 6:49 8:19 9:48 11:21 12:52 14:19 15:51 17:24 18:49 20:18

Midorikawabashi 6:53 8:23 9:53 11:25 12:56 14:24 15:55 17:28 18:53 20:22

Uto Sta. higashiguchi 7:00 8:31 10:01 11:32 13:04 14:33 16:04 17:38 19:00 20:30

Matsubara 7:03 8:35 10:04 11:36 13:07 14:37 16:07 17:42 19:02 20:33

Sumiyoshi Sta. 7:12 8:44 10:14 11:46 13:17 14:47 16:17 17:52 19:12 20:42

Nagabeta 7:14 8:46 10:16 11:48 13:19 14:49 16:19 17:54 19:14 20:44

Higashinagahama 7:16 8:48 10:18 11:50 13:21 14:51 16:21 17:56 19:16 20:46

Oda Sta. 7:21 8:53 10:23 11:55 13:26 14:56 16:26 18:01 19:20 20:51

Otao 7:31 9:02 10:32 12:04 13:35 15:06 16:35 18:09 19:29 21:00

Misumi nishikomae 7:35 9:06 10:36 12:08 13:39 15:11 16:39 18:13 19:34 21:04

Gokyo iriguchi 7:37 9:08 10:39 12:12 13:42 15:14 16:42 18:16 19:37 21:06

Misumi Sanko - 9:11 10:41 12:14 13:44 15:16 - - - -

Noboritate 7:45 9:22 10:52 12:25 13:55 15:27 16:50 18:24 19:45 21:14

Oyanochosyamae 7:49 9:27 10:59 12:29 13:59 15:31 16:54 18:28 19:49 21:19

Sunpearl 7:53 9:32 11:05 12:34 14:05 15:36 16:59 18:34 19:54 21:23

Nigokyo 7:58 9:38 11:11 12:41 14:11 15:43 17:06 18:40 20:00 21:29

Maejima 8:01 9:40 11:15 12:44 14:15 15:47 17:10 18:44 20:03 21:31

L’isola Terrace Amakusa - 9:42 11:16 12:46 14:16 15:48 17:11 18:45 20:04 -

Aitsukomae 8:03 9:45 11:19 12:48 14:19 15:50 17:13 18:47 20:07 21:33

Matsushima 8:08 9:50 11:24 12:54 14:23 15:58 17:20 18:52 20:13 21:39

Matsushima yubinkyokumae 8:12 9:53 11:26 12:56 14:26 16:00 17:22 18:54 20:15 21:41

Imaizumisansaro 8:14 9:55 11:29 12:58 14:28 16:02 17:25 18:57 20:17 21:44

Chiju 8:16 9:57 11:31 13:00 14:30 16:04 17:26 18:59 20:20 21:46

Koazebashi 8:21 10:03 11:36 13:06 14:35 16:10 17:32 19:05 20:24 21:51

Oura 8:23 10:05 11:39 13:08 14:38 16:12 17:34 19:07 20:27 21:53

Suji 8:26 10:08 11:42 13:11 14:41 16:14 17:37 19:10 20:30 21:57

Akasaki 8:30 10:11 11:45 13:13 14:44 16:18 17:40 19:13 20:33 22:00

Shimotsue shirogahama beach 8:31 10:13 11:47 13:15 14:46 16:20 17:42 19:15 20:35 22:02

Kotsuura gyokyomae 8:34 10:16 11:50 13:19 14:50 16:23 17:45 19:18 20:39 22:05

Shimotsuura 8:36 10:17 11:50 13:20 14:51 16:24 17:46 19:19 20:40 22:06

Koshimago 8:39 10:21 11:53 13:23 14:54 16:27 17:49 19:22 20:43 22:09

Shimago 8:40 10:22 11:54 13:24 14:55 16:28 17:50 19:23 20:44 22:11

Shikaki 8:44 10:26 11:57 13:27 14:58 16:31 17:53 19:26 20:47 22:14

Sedo ohashi 8:48 10:33 12:02 13:31 15:02 16:35 17:58 19:30 20:51 22:18

Amakusa chuosogobyoinmae 8:50 10:35 12:03 13:33 15:04 16:37 18:00 19:32 20:53 22:19

Hondo Bus Center 8:55 10:41 12:11 13:39 15:11 16:43 18:06 19:38 20:59 22:26

Amakusa shiyakusyomae 8:57 10:43 12:12 13:40 15:13 16:44 18:08 19:40 21:01 22:28

Amakusa keisatsusyo sogochosyamae 8:58 10:45 12:14 13:42 15:14 16:47 18:10 19:42 21:02 22:29

Amakusa Sanko 9:00 10:48 12:18 13:46 15:17 16:51 18:14 19:45 21:05 22:31

A restroom break will be taken at Matsushima or L’isola Terrace Amakusa.

as of 1 October 2025



Amakusa-go timetable【Sundays and Holidays】　　Kumamoto→Amakusa（Hondo）

via
Sunpearl

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

Sunpearl
L’isola Terrace

Matsushima

final destination Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko Amakusa Sanko

Sakuramachi Bus Terminal 6:25 7:55 9:25 10:55 12:25 13:55 15:25 16:55 18:25 19:55

Kumamoto Sta. 6:33 8:03 9:33 11:03 12:33 14:03 15:33 17:03 18:33 20:03

Juzenjimachi 6:40 8:11 9:42 11:13 12:42 14:12 15:44 17:12 18:41 20:11

Hiratamachi 6:41 8:12 9:43 11:14 12:43 14:13 15:44 17:13 18:42 20:12

Kamichikami 6:42 8:13 9:43 11:15 12:44 14:13 15:45 17:14 18:44 20:12

Hiyoshikomae 6:43 8:13 9:44 11:16 12:44 14:14 15:46 17:15 18:44 20:13

Shimochikami 6:43 8:14 9:45 11:16 12:45 14:15 15:47 17:16 18:45 20:14

Takaemachi 6:44 8:15 9:46 11:17 12:46 14:16 15:48 17:17 18:47 20:15

Minamitakae 6:45 8:17 9:47 11:18 12:47 14:17 15:49 17:18 18:48 20:16

Kumamoto nogyokokomae 6:48 8:19 9:49 11:20 12:49 14:20 15:51 17:21 18:50 20:18

Midorikawabashi 6:52 8:23 9:53 11:25 12:54 14:25 15:55 17:25 18:53 20:21

Uto Sta. higashiguchi 6:59 8:31 10:00 11:32 13:01 14:33 16:03 17:33 19:01 20:30

Matsubara 7:02 8:35 10:03 11:35 13:04 14:36 16:08 17:36 19:04 20:33

Sumiyoshi Sta. 7:11 8:44 10:12 11:44 13:14 14:47 16:17 17:45 19:13 20:42

Nagabeta 7:13 8:46 10:14 11:46 13:16 14:49 16:19 17:47 19:15 20:44

Higashinagahama 7:15 8:48 10:16 11:48 13:18 14:51 16:21 17:49 19:17 20:46

Oda Sta. 7:19 8:53 10:21 11:52 13:23 14:56 16:25 17:53 19:22 20:51

Otao 7:28 9:02 10:31 12:01 13:32 15:05 16:34 18:02 19:31 21:00

Misumi nishikomae 7:32 9:06 10:35 12:05 13:36 15:10 16:38 18:07 19:35 21:04

Gokyo iriguchi 7:35 9:08 10:37 12:09 13:38 15:12 16:41 18:09 19:38 21:07

Misumi Sanko - 9:11 10:39 12:11 13:40 15:14 - - - -

Noboritate 7:44 9:22 10:50 12:22 13:51 15:25 16:48 18:16 19:46 21:15

Oyanochosyamae 7:47 9:27 10:55 12:26 13:56 15:30 16:53 18:21 19:49 21:18

Sunpearl 7:51 9:32 11:00 12:31 14:02 15:35 16:58 18:25 19:53 21:22

Nigokyo 7:57 9:38 11:06 12:38 14:09 15:42 17:05 18:30 19:59 21:28

Maejima 8:00 9:40 11:10 12:42 14:12 15:45 17:09 18:34 20:03 21:31

L’isola Terrace Amakusa - 9:42 11:11 12:44 14:14 15:46 17:10 18:35 20:04 -

Aitsukomae 8:02 9:45 11:15 12:47 14:18 15:49 17:13 18:37 20:07 21:33

Matsushima 8:09 9:50 11:19 12:53 14:24 15:56 17:18 18:43 20:13 21:39

Matsushima yubinkyokumae 8:12 9:53 11:21 12:55 14:26 15:58 17:21 18:45 20:14 21:41

Imaizumisansaro 8:14 9:55 11:23 12:58 14:28 16:00 17:24 18:48 20:17 21:44

Chiju 8:16 9:57 11:26 13:00 14:30 16:02 17:26 18:50 20:19 21:46

Koazebashi 8:22 10:03 11:31 13:04 14:36 16:08 17:31 18:55 20:24 21:51

Oura 8:24 10:05 11:33 13:07 14:38 16:10 17:33 18:57 20:27 21:54

Suji 8:26 10:08 11:36 13:09 14:40 16:12 17:36 19:00 20:30 21:57

Akasaki 8:29 10:11 11:39 13:13 14:44 16:15 17:39 19:03 20:33 22:00

Shimotsue shirogahama beach 8:31 10:13 11:41 13:15 14:46 16:17 17:41 19:05 20:35 22:02

Kotsuura gyokyomae 8:35 10:16 11:44 13:18 14:49 16:20 17:44 19:09 20:38 22:05

Shimotsuura 8:36 10:17 11:45 13:19 14:50 16:22 17:45 19:09 20:39 22:06

Koshimago 8:38 10:21 11:48 13:22 14:53 16:25 17:48 19:13 20:42 22:09

Shimago 8:40 10:22 11:49 13:23 14:54 16:26 17:49 19:14 20:43 22:10

Shikaki 8:43 10:26 11:52 13:27 14:57 16:29 17:52 19:17 20:46 22:14

Sedo ohashi 8:47 10:33 11:56 13:31 15:01 16:33 17:56 19:21 20:50 22:17

Amakusa chuosogobyoinmae 8:49 10:35 11:58 13:33 15:04 16:35 17:58 19:23 20:53 22:19

Hondo Bus Center 8:54 10:41 12:05 13:39 15:10 16:41 18:05 19:29 20:58 22:25

Amakusa shiyakusyomae 8:56 10:43 12:07 13:41 15:11 16:43 18:07 19:31 20:59 22:27

Amakusa keisatsusyo sogochosyamae 8:57 10:45 12:08 13:42 15:13 16:45 18:09 19:33 21:01 22:28

Amakusa Sanko 9:00 10:48 12:11 13:45 15:15 16:48 18:12 19:36 21:04 22:30

A restroom break will be taken at Matsushima or L’isola Terrace Amakusa.

as of 1 October 2025



Amakusa-go timetable【Weekdays】　　Amakusa（Hondo）→Kumamoto

via
Matsushima

Sunpearl
Matsushima

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

final destination Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT

Amakusa Sanko 4:52 6:22 7:52 9:22 10:52 12:22 13:52 15:22 17:22 18:52

Amakusa keisatsusyo sogochosyamae 4:54 6:24 7:54 9:24 10:54 12:24 13:54 15:24 17:24 18:54

Amakusa shiyakusyomae 4:56 6:26 7:56 9:26 10:56 12:26 13:56 15:26 17:26 18:56

Hondo Bus Center 5:00 6:30 8:00 9:30 11:00 12:30 14:00 15:30 17:30 19:00

Amakusa chuosogobyoinmae 5:02 6:32 8:03 9:33 11:03 12:33 14:03 15:33 17:33 19:03

Sedo ohashi 5:05 6:35 8:08 9:37 11:06 12:36 14:07 15:36 17:36 19:06

Shikaki 5:09 6:39 8:12 9:41 11:10 12:40 14:10 15:40 17:40 19:09

Shimago 5:13 6:43 8:15 9:45 11:14 12:43 14:14 15:44 17:43 19:13

Koshimago 5:16 6:47 8:18 9:48 11:16 12:46 14:17 15:47 17:46 19:16

Shimotsuura 5:17 6:48 8:19 9:49 11:17 12:47 14:18 15:48 17:49 19:17

Kotsuura gyokyomae 5:18 6:49 8:20 9:50 11:19 12:49 14:20 15:49 17:49 19:18

Shimotsue shirogahama beach 5:22 6:52 8:24 9:53 11:22 12:52 14:24 15:52 17:52 19:22

Akasaki 5:24 6:54 8:25 9:55 11:25 12:55 14:25 15:55 17:55 19:25

Suji 5:27 6:57 8:28 9:58 11:27 12:57 14:29 15:58 17:57 19:27

Oura 5:30 7:00 8:31 10:01 11:30 13:00 14:31 16:01 18:01 19:30

Koazebashi 5:32 7:02 8:33 10:03 11:32 13:02 14:33 16:03 18:03 19:32

Chiju 5:37 7:07 8:38 10:08 11:37 13:07 14:38 16:08 18:08 19:37

Imaizumisansaro 5:39 7:09 8:40 10:10 11:39 13:09 14:40 16:10 18:10 19:40

Matsushima yubinkyokumae 5:42 7:12 8:43 10:13 11:42 13:11 14:42 16:12 18:13 19:42

Matsushima 5:49 7:19 8:50 10:19 11:48 13:18 14:49 16:18 18:19 19:49

Aitsukomae 5:51 7:20 8:51 10:21 11:50 13:19 14:50 16:19 18:20 19:50

L’isola Terrace Amakusa - - 8:54 10:25 11:53 13:23 14:54 16:23 18:23 19:53

Maejima 5:52 7:22 8:56 10:26 11:55 13:25 14:56 16:25 18:25 19:55

Nigokyo 5:55 7:24 8:59 10:29 11:58 13:28 14:59 16:28 18:28 19:58

Sunpearl 6:02 7:33 9:07 10:38 12:06 13:36 15:07 16:36 18:36 20:06

Oyanochosyamae 6:04 7:35 9:10 10:41 12:09 13:39 15:09 16:38 18:38 20:08

Noboritate 6:08 7:39 9:14 10:45 12:12 13:42 15:13 16:42 18:42 20:12

Misumi Sanko - - - - - - - - - -

Gokyo iriguchi 6:17 7:48 9:22 10:54 12:21 13:52 15:22 16:51 18:51 20:21

Misumi nishikomae 6:20 7:51 9:25 10:56 12:24 13:54 15:25 16:54 18:54 20:23

Otao 6:24 7:55 9:29 11:00 12:28 13:59 15:29 16:58 18:58 20:28

Oda Sta. 6:33 8:04 9:38 11:09 12:37 14:08 15:38 17:07 19:07 20:37

Higashinagahama 6:38 8:09 9:42 11:14 12:42 14:13 15:43 17:12 19:12 20:42

Nagabeta 6:40 8:11 9:44 11:16 12:44 14:15 15:45 17:14 19:14 20:44

Sumiyoshi Sta. 6:42 8:13 9:46 11:18 12:46 14:17 15:47 17:16 19:16 20:46

Matsubara 6:50 8:22 9:57 11:28 12:54 14:26 15:57 17:26 19:24 20:54

Uto Sta. higashiguchi 6:57 8:28 10:03 11:34 13:00 14:31 16:03 17:32 19:29 20:59

Midorikawabashi 7:01 8:33 10:08 11:39 13:05 14:36 16:08 17:37 19:34 21:04

Kumamoto nogyokokomae 7:07 8:38 10:13 11:43 13:09 14:41 16:13 17:42 19:39 21:09

Minamitakae 7:10 8:41 10:15 11:46 13:12 14:43 16:16 17:45 19:41 21:11

Takaemachi 7:11 8:43 10:17 11:47 13:14 14:45 16:18 17:47 19:42 21:12

Shimochikami 7:13 8:44 10:18 11:48 13:15 14:46 16:19 17:47 19:43 21:13

Hiyoshikomae 7:13 8:45 10:19 11:48 13:15 14:46 16:19 17:48 19:43 21:13

Kamichikami 7:15 8:47 10:20 11:50 13:16 14:47 16:21 17:50 19:45 21:15

Hiratamachi 7:15 8:48 10:21 11:51 13:17 14:48 16:21 17:51 19:45 21:15

Juzenjimachi 7:16 8:49 10:21 11:51 13:18 14:49 16:22 17:52 19:46 21:16

Kumamoto Sta. 7:25 8:58 10:29 12:00 13:27 14:58 16:32 18:02 19:55 21:25

Sakuramachi Bus Terminal 7:33 9:06 10:37 12:08 13:35 15:06 16:40 18:10 20:03 21:33

A restroom break will be taken at Matsushima or L’isola Terrace Amakusa.

as of 1 October 2025



Amakusa-go timetable【Saturdays】　　Amakusa（Hondo）→Kumamoto

via
Matsushima

Sunpearl
Matsushima

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

final destination Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT

Amakusa Sanko 4:52 6:22 7:52 9:22 10:52 12:22 13:52 15:22 17:22 18:52

Amakusa keisatsusyo sogochosyamae 4:54 6:24 7:54 9:24 10:54 12:24 13:54 15:24 17:24 18:54

Amakusa shiyakusyomae 4:56 6:26 7:56 9:26 10:56 12:26 13:56 15:26 17:26 18:56

Hondo Bus Center 5:00 6:30 8:00 9:30 11:00 12:30 14:00 15:30 17:30 19:00

Amakusa chuosogobyoinmae 5:02 6:32 8:03 9:33 11:03 12:33 14:03 15:33 17:33 19:03

Sedo ohashi 5:05 6:35 8:08 9:38 11:07 12:36 14:07 15:37 17:36 19:06

Shikaki 5:09 6:39 8:12 9:42 11:11 12:41 14:11 15:41 17:41 19:10

Shimago 5:12 6:42 8:16 9:46 11:14 12:44 14:14 15:44 17:44 19:13

Koshimago 5:16 6:46 8:19 9:48 11:16 12:47 14:17 15:47 17:46 19:16

Shimotsuura 5:17 6:47 8:20 9:50 11:18 12:48 14:18 15:48 17:48 19:17

Kotsuura gyokyomae 5:18 6:48 8:21 9:51 11:19 12:50 14:21 15:49 17:49 19:18

Shimotsue shirogahama beach 5:22 6:52 8:24 9:54 11:22 12:53 14:24 15:53 17:52 19:22

Akasaki 5:24 6:54 8:26 9:56 11:25 12:55 14:25 15:55 17:54 19:24

Suji 5:28 6:57 8:29 9:59 11:27 12:58 14:29 15:58 17:58 19:27

Oura 5:30 7:00 8:32 10:02 11:30 13:00 14:31 16:01 18:01 19:30

Koazebashi 5:33 7:02 8:34 10:04 11:32 13:02 14:34 16:03 18:03 19:32

Chiju 5:37 7:07 8:39 10:09 11:37 13:07 14:38 16:08 18:08 19:37

Imaizumisansaro 5:39 7:09 8:41 10:11 11:39 13:09 14:40 16:11 18:10 19:39

Matsushima yubinkyokumae 5:42 7:12 8:44 10:14 11:42 13:12 14:43 16:13 18:13 19:42

Matsushima 5:49 7:19 8:50 10:20 11:47 13:18 14:49 16:19 18:19 19:50

Aitsukomae 5:50 7:20 8:51 10:21 11:48 13:19 14:50 16:20 18:20 19:51

L’isola Terrace Amakusa - - 8:55 10:26 11:54 13:24 14:55 16:24 18:24 19:53

Maejima 5:53 7:22 8:57 10:28 11:55 13:25 14:57 16:25 18:25 19:56

Nigokyo 5:56 7:25 9:01 10:30 11:58 13:28 15:00 16:28 18:28 19:59

Sunpearl 6:02 7:33 9:09 10:38 12:06 13:37 15:07 16:36 18:36 20:06

Oyanochosyamae 6:05 7:35 9:12 10:43 12:10 13:40 15:11 16:39 18:39 20:09

Noboritate 6:09 7:39 9:17 10:47 12:14 13:44 15:15 16:43 18:43 20:13

Misumi Sanko - - - 10:58 12:25 13:55 15:26 16:54 - -

Gokyo iriguchi 6:18 7:48 9:25 11:00 12:27 13:57 15:29 16:56 18:52 20:21

Misumi nishikomae 6:20 7:51 9:28 11:03 12:30 14:00 15:32 16:58 18:54 20:24

Otao 6:25 7:55 9:32 11:07 12:35 14:06 15:37 17:03 18:59 20:29

Oda Sta. 6:34 8:04 9:41 11:16 12:44 14:16 15:47 17:13 19:08 20:38

Higashinagahama 6:39 8:08 9:45 11:21 12:49 14:21 15:51 17:17 19:12 20:42

Nagabeta 6:41 8:10 9:47 11:23 12:51 14:23 15:53 17:19 19:14 20:44

Sumiyoshi Sta. 6:43 8:12 9:49 11:25 12:53 14:25 15:55 17:21 19:16 20:46

Matsubara 6:50 8:21 10:00 11:34 13:02 14:34 16:06 17:32 19:25 20:55

Uto Sta. higashiguchi 6:55 8:26 10:08 11:41 13:08 14:40 16:10 17:36 19:30 21:00

Midorikawabashi 6:59 8:31 10:13 11:46 13:13 14:45 16:16 17:42 19:35 21:05

Kumamoto nogyokokomae 7:04 8:35 10:18 11:51 13:17 14:50 16:20 17:47 19:39 21:09

Minamitakae 7:07 8:38 10:21 11:54 13:21 14:52 16:24 17:50 19:42 21:12

Takaemachi 7:08 8:40 10:23 11:57 13:23 14:55 16:25 17:52 19:43 21:13

Shimochikami 7:09 8:41 10:24 11:59 13:25 14:56 16:26 17:53 19:43 21:13

Hiyoshikomae 7:09 8:41 10:24 11:59 13:25 14:57 16:26 17:53 19:44 21:14

Kamichikami 7:10 8:42 10:26 12:00 13:26 14:58 16:28 17:54 19:45 21:15

Hiratamachi 7:11 8:43 10:27 12:01 13:27 14:59 16:29 17:56 19:46 21:16

Juzenjimachi 7:11 8:44 10:27 12:02 13:29 15:00 16:29 17:56 19:47 21:17

Kumamoto Sta. 7:21 8:52 10:38 12:11 13:40 15:12 16:39 18:06 19:56 21:26

Sakuramachi Bus Terminal 7:29 9:00 10:46 12:19 13:48 15:20 16:47 18:14 20:04 21:34

A restroom break will be taken at Matsushima or L’isola Terrace Amakusa.

as of 1 October 2025



Amakusa-go timetable【Sundays and Holidays】　　Amakusa（Hondo）→Kumamoto

via
Matsushima

Sunpearl
Matsushima

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

Matsushima
L’isola Terrace

Sunpearl

final destination Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT Sakuramachi BT

Amakusa Sanko 4:52 6:22 7:52 9:22 10:52 12:22 13:52 15:22 17:22 18:52

Amakusa keisatsusyo sogochosyamae 4:54 6:24 7:54 9:24 10:54 12:24 13:54 15:24 17:24 18:54

Amakusa shiyakusyomae 4:56 6:26 7:56 9:26 10:56 12:26 13:56 15:26 17:26 18:56

Hondo Bus Center 5:00 6:30 8:00 9:30 11:00 12:30 14:00 15:30 17:30 19:00

Amakusa chuosogobyoinmae 5:02 6:32 8:03 9:33 11:03 12:33 14:03 15:33 17:33 19:03

Sedo ohashi 5:05 6:35 8:06 9:37 11:07 12:37 14:07 15:36 17:36 19:05

Shikaki 5:09 6:39 8:10 9:41 11:11 12:41 14:11 15:40 17:40 19:09

Shimago 5:12 6:42 8:14 9:44 11:15 12:44 14:14 15:43 17:43 19:12

Koshimago 5:15 6:45 8:17 9:47 11:17 12:47 14:17 15:46 17:46 19:15

Shimotsuura 5:16 6:46 8:18 9:48 11:18 12:48 14:18 15:47 17:47 19:16

Kotsuura gyokyomae 5:17 6:47 8:19 9:49 11:19 12:49 14:20 15:48 17:49 19:17

Shimotsue shirogahama beach 5:21 6:51 8:23 9:53 11:23 12:52 14:23 15:52 17:53 19:21

Akasaki 5:24 6:54 8:25 9:55 11:25 12:55 14:25 15:55 17:55 19:24

Suji 5:26 6:56 8:28 9:57 11:28 12:57 14:28 15:57 17:57 19:26

Oura 5:29 6:59 8:30 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:30 16:00 18:00 19:29

Koazebashi 5:31 7:01 8:33 10:02 11:32 13:02 14:33 16:02 18:03 19:32

Chiju 5:36 7:06 8:38 10:08 11:38 13:07 14:38 16:07 18:08 19:37

Imaizumisansaro 5:38 7:08 8:40 10:10 11:40 13:09 14:40 16:09 18:10 19:39

Matsushima yubinkyokumae 5:41 7:11 8:43 10:12 11:42 13:11 14:42 16:12 18:12 19:42

Matsushima 5:49 7:18 8:49 10:18 11:48 13:17 14:49 16:18 18:20 19:49

Aitsukomae 5:50 7:19 8:50 10:19 11:49 13:18 14:50 16:19 18:21 19:50

L’isola Terrace Amakusa - - 8:54 10:24 11:54 13:24 14:55 16:24 18:24 19:52

Maejima 5:53 7:21 8:55 10:26 11:56 13:25 14:58 16:25 18:26 19:54

Nigokyo 5:55 7:24 8:59 10:29 11:59 13:28 15:02 16:29 18:29 19:57

Sunpearl 6:02 7:31 9:06 10:38 12:07 13:37 15:09 16:37 18:36 20:04

Oyanochosyamae 6:04 7:33 9:09 10:44 12:11 13:41 15:14 16:40 18:39 20:06

Noboritate 6:08 7:37 9:13 10:48 12:14 13:44 15:18 16:45 18:43 20:10

Misumi Sanko - - - 10:59 12:25 13:55 15:29 16:56 - -

Gokyo iriguchi 6:17 7:46 9:22 11:01 12:27 13:57 15:32 16:58 18:52 20:19

Misumi nishikomae 6:20 7:49 9:25 11:04 12:30 13:59 15:35 17:01 18:55 20:22

Otao 6:24 7:53 9:29 11:08 12:35 14:04 15:39 17:05 18:59 20:27

Oda Sta. 6:33 8:03 9:38 11:17 12:44 14:13 15:48 17:14 19:08 20:36

Higashinagahama 6:38 8:07 9:44 11:22 12:49 14:18 15:53 17:19 19:13 20:41

Nagabeta 6:40 8:09 9:46 11:24 12:51 14:20 15:55 17:21 19:15 20:43

Sumiyoshi Sta. 6:41 8:11 9:47 11:25 12:53 14:22 15:57 17:23 19:17 20:45

Matsubara 6:50 8:21 9:57 11:34 13:02 14:32 16:06 17:32 19:25 20:53

Uto Sta. higashiguchi 6:56 8:26 10:04 11:40 13:08 14:38 16:12 17:38 19:31 20:59

Midorikawabashi 7:01 8:31 10:09 11:46 13:13 14:43 16:17 17:43 19:36 21:04

Kumamoto nogyokokomae 7:05 8:35 10:13 11:50 13:17 14:47 16:22 17:47 19:41 21:09

Minamitakae 7:08 8:38 10:16 11:53 13:20 14:50 16:24 17:49 19:43 21:11

Takaemachi 7:09 8:39 10:18 11:55 13:22 14:52 16:26 17:51 19:44 21:12

Shimochikami 7:10 8:40 10:19 11:56 13:23 14:53 16:27 17:51 19:45 21:13

Hiyoshikomae 7:10 8:40 10:19 11:56 13:23 14:53 16:27 17:52 19:46 21:14

Kamichikami 7:11 8:42 10:20 11:57 13:24 14:54 16:28 17:53 19:46 21:14

Hiratamachi 7:12 8:42 10:21 11:59 13:25 14:55 16:30 17:54 19:47 21:15

Juzenjimachi 7:12 8:43 10:22 12:00 13:26 14:56 16:30 17:54 19:48 21:16

Kumamoto Sta. 7:22 8:51 10:30 12:10 13:35 15:05 16:40 18:04 19:56 21:24

Sakuramachi Bus Terminal 7:30 8:59 10:38 12:18 13:43 15:13 16:48 18:12 20:04 21:32

A restroom break will be taken at Matsushima or L’isola Terrace Amakusa.

as of 1 October 2025


